Selection of our books indexed in the Book Citation Index
in Web of Science™ Core Collection (BKCI)
Interested in publishing with us?
Contact book.department@intechopen.com
Numbers displayed above are based on latest data collected.
For more information visit www.intechopen.com
Open access books available
Countries delivered to Contributors from top 500 universities

4.2 The schedule
The complex aims set out in this enterprise can only be met if a plausible time schedule is
followed so that initial technical problems can be solved and methods come to fruition in the
long term and for further projects on a similar line. The 2-year time frame shown at the end
of this chapter (s. Table 3) is based deliberately on a set of 4 defined work packages (WP1 –
WP4) and a subset of 2 – 5 milestones (M) using a given number of specimens from which
extrapolation may be deduced for other specimens, collections and cooperative set-ups.
4.2.1 Digitisation (WP1)
Göttingen. Digitisation of histological sections requires dedicated scanning software. A
virtual microscopy system provided either by Olympus or Zeiss/Metasystems will be
installed in a room close to the safe store of the microscopical slide collection in the Centre of
Anatomy. After capture files will be transferred for further use and backup storage to the
two servers housed in different departments.
Stage  Embryo no. embryo size (greatest length) approx. no. of
        sections à 10µm
11 (13 somites) HERC11-1    3.1 mm      310
12 (23 somites) HERC12-1    2.5 mm      250
12 (27 somites) HERC12-2    3.4 mm      340
13 (30 somites) HERC13-1    4.2 mm      420
14   HERC14-1    6.3 mm      630
15   HERC15-1    7.5 mm      750
16   HERC16-1  10.0 mm    1000
17   HERC17-1  13.5 mm    1350
19   HERC19-1  17.5 mm    1750
                      total:  6800
Table 1. List of 9 representative embryos from the Blechschmidt Collection.
Presenting Human Embryology
in an International Open-Access Reference Centre (HERC)
29
Paraffin sections:
Stage  Embryo no. embryo size (gr. length) plane  approx. no. sections
        à 10µm
19  HERC19-2 19 mm     sag.         800
20  HERC20-1 21 mm   sag.        800
22  HERC22-1 26 mm   transv.       1600
23  HERC23-1 29 mm               front.     1500
       total:     4700
Semithin sections:
1. Heart
     Stage 13 HERC13-2 5.5 mm front.                  400
2. Eye
     Stage 18 HERC18-1 16 mm sag.         600
     Stage 18 HERC18-2 15.5 mm sag.                            300
                                     total:                      1300
Table 2. List of representative embryos of the Hinrichsen Collection.
An initial six-week training phase will be arranged to develop time-efficient handling of the
virtual slide system and the data management. This training period will also be used to